Napa Valley Dog Training 2023 Gerry Glantz Memorial Club Service Award:

Thanks to the work of devoted members our club has remained strong since 1970. In 2001, the NVDTC Service Award was created to recognize those who have made significant contributions and is now known as the Gerry Glantz Memorial Club Service Award in honor of Gerry Glantz, a foremost, longstanding individual and one of the club's original members who made countless contributions to the club.

This award will be presented at the Annual Awards Dinner, which is usually held in February.

Nominations:

Any member is welcome to make a nomination, and a member may nominate multiple people each year. Nominations must be given in writing and must include the contributions of the nominee.

Criteria for the NVDTC's Service Award:

- 1) Nominee must be a current club member and in good standing.
- 2) Nominee must follow and uphold NVDTC's bylaws and rules.
- Nominee has contributed to the overall wellbeing and growth of the club.
- 4) Nominee represents the club in a professional and positive way.

Voting:

<u>The Selection Committee is made up of the following past Service Award</u> <u>Recipients</u>: Chair Lea Ronald, Sue Osborn, Debbie Hilton, Marilane Bergfelt, and Stefanie Meinhardt. Please note: As committee members—these individuals are ineligible to receive the award.

Your Name: _

Name of Nominee: ____

Contributions:

Contributions include but are not limited to: Office(s) held; Board/Chair position(s) held; committee(s) worked on; projects for the club; help at the clubhouse/classes/events, etc. Return completed form by January 15, 2024 to Lea Ronald by

1) Leaving in Lea Ronald's mailbox in the NVDTC office

OR

2) Scanning and emailing to: <u>learonald@sbcglobal.net</u>

Napa Valley Dog Training 2023 Gerry Glantz Memorial Club Service Award:

Thanks to the work of devoted members our club has remained strong since 1970. In 2001, the NVDTC Service Award was created to recognize those who have made significant contributions and is now known as the Gerry Glantz Memorial Club Service Award in honor of Gerry Glantz, a foremost, longstanding individual and one of the club's original members who made countless contributions to the club.

This award will be presented at the Annual Awards Din-

ner, which is usually held in February.

Nominations:

Any member is welcome to make a nomination, and a member may nominate multiple people each year. Nominations must be given in writing and must include the contributions of the nominee.

Criteria for the NVDTC's Service Award:

- 1) Nominee must be a current club member and in good standing.
- 2) Nominee must follow and uphold NVDTC's bylaws and rules.
- Nominee has contributed to the overall wellbeing and growth of the club.
 - 4) Nominee represents the club in a professional and positive way.

Voting:

<u>The Selection Committee is made up of the following past Service Award</u> <u>Recipients</u>: Chair Lea Ronald, Sue Osborn, Debbie Hilton, Marilane Bergfelt, and Stefanie Meinhardt. Please note: As committee members—these individuals are ineligible to receive the award.

Your Name: _

Name of Nominee:

Contributions:

Contributions include but are not limited to: Office(s) held; Board/Chair position(s) held; committee(s) worked on; projects for the club; help at the clubhouse/classes/events, etc. Return completed form by January 15, 2024 to Lea Ronald by

1) Leaving in Lea Ronald's mailbox in the NVDTC office

OR

2) Scanning and emailing to: <u>learonald@sbcglobal.net</u>